

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

Present : Rajesh Kumar Singh, Addl sessions Judge (JO Code : WB 01300)

S.T. No. 18/2020 (New S.T. No.239/2019)

CNR No. WBHW09-001704-2019

Order No.8, dated 28.03.2022:

Today is fixed for appearance and appointment of P.P. in-charge.

All the seven (7) accused persons on court bail are absent without any step.

Ld. Addl. P.P. in-charge is present by filing hazira.

Uluberia Bar Association is observing 'not to pass any adverse order' due to 'Bandh' as per their resolution.

Hence, the case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix **04.08.2022** for appearance and charge.

Dictated and corrected by me.

ASJ, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge, 2nd Court,
Uluberia, Howrah.
(JO Code : WB 01300)