

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE, 2ND COURT,
ULUBERIA, HOWRAH**

Present : Rajesh Kumar Singh, Addl sessions Judge (JO Code : WB 01300)

S.T. No. 18/2020 (New S.T. No.239/2019)

CNR: WBHW09-001704-2019

Order No. 07, dated 06.06.2024:

Today is fixed for evidence of CSWs-1 & 2.

All the six (06) accused persons namely, Sk. Sirajul @ Sirajul Fakir, Jarina Bibi, Sk. Ramjan Ali, Sk. Dulal Ali, Sk. Alal Ali and Sk. Siraj Ali on court bail are absent.

Ld. Advocate for the accused is absent.

Ld. Addl. PP in-charge is also absent.

Uluberia Civil & Criminal Bar Association by its letter dated 18.05.2024 have requested the Ld. Courts "Not to pass any adverse order" for non-taking steps or for non-attendance of Ld. Advocates/litigants/Law Clerks on and from 19.05.2024 to 06.06.2024 due to boycott/pen down.

In view of the resolution, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **12.09.2024** for evidence of CSWs-1 & 2.

Prosecution to take necessary step for issuance of summons and production of case alat, if any.

D/C by me.

ASJ 2nd, Uluberia.

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Uluberia,
(JO Code WB01300)